and other transaction costs and professional fees. Actual fees and expenses may differ.

 - 39 -

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets out the consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalisation of the Group as

at 30 June 2025 on (1) an actual basis based on the Group's unaudited financial statements at 30 June 2025,

and (2) as adjusted to reflect the offering of the Notes offered hereby.

No assurance can be given that the transactions described above will be completed or that a particular

principal amount of the Notes will be issued. These adjustments have been prepared for illustrative purposes

only and address a hypothetical situation as at 30 June 2025, and therefore do not represent the Group's

actual cash and capitalisation as at that date.

This table should be read in conjunction with the rest of this Offering Circular and, in particular, the Issuer's

consolidated financial statements as set out at "Financial Information" below.

 As at 30 June 2025

Actual

(Unaudited)

Adjustments

As Adjusted for the

offering of the Notes

offered hereby

 (£ million, unless otherwise indicated)

Senior Borrower Group

Senior Borrower Group Class A Bonds and

Revolving Credit Facility at nominal amounts(1) .....  4,060.3 - 4,060.30
Accretion on inflation-linked Treasury Transactions ..  75.0 - 75.0

Total Senior Debt .....  4,135.3 - 4,135.3

Existing Notes(2) .....  450.0 (450.0) -

New Notes(3) .....  - 475 475

Total Group Debt .....  4,585.3 25 4,610.3

Cash and cash equivalents .....  (704.4) 18.6 (723)

Total Group Net Debt .....  3,880.9 - 3887.3

RAB .....  6,879.6 - 6,879.6

Senior RAR (multiple) .....  0.50 - 0.50

Group RAR (multiple) .....  0.56 - 0.56

Group Net Debt to EBITDA (multiple) .....  5.76 - 5.77

Notes:

(1)  Class A Bonds in currencies other than GBP are recognised at notional hedged amount.
(2)  Excludes accrued interest.
(3)  Represents the Notes offered hereby at a nominal amount of £475 million and excludes associated transaction fees and

expenses. For further information, please refer to footnote 3 in Use and Estimated Net Amount Of Proceeds above.

 - 40 -

BUSINESS OF THE ISSUER AND LONDON GATWICK AIRPORT

OVERVIEW

Overview of London Gatwick

London Gatwick Airport is located around 30 miles south of Central London and 3 miles north of Crawley,

West Sussex at Gatwick, West Sussex RH6 0NP.